

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7636

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management

Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent

ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

06 September 2022

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Paxlovid (nirmatrelvir with ritonavir).

## You asked:

- 1. The number of patients who have been treated with Paxlovid (nirmatrelvir with ritonavir) in your Trust during the period 1st January 2022 to 31st July 2002.
- 2. The number of courses of Paxlovid (i.e. boxes of 20 nirmatrelvir and 10 ritonavir tablets) you had in stock on 1st August 2022.

## Trust response:

- 1. Zero
- 2. 40 boxes